## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Bemiss Springs Acceptance of Water and Sewe Infrastructure	er
	Work
DATE OF MEETING: May 14, 2024	Session/Regular
	Session
BUDGET IMPACT: \$0.00	
FUNDING SOURCE:	
( ) Annual	
( ) Capital	
(X) N/A	
( ) SPLOST	
( ) TSPLOST	
COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Bemiss Springs Accep	tance of Water and Sewer

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Bemiss Springs Subdivision is located on Bemiss Road near the Bemiss Community. Utilities staff has made the final inspection of the project and the utility work is complete and constructed to county specifications. Staff recommends acceptance of the water and sewer infrastructure for Bemiss Springs Subdivision and authorize the Chairman to sign the resolution.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve

2. Board's Pleasure

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve** 

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: Utilities <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Steve Stalvey

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: